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HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205'()63S 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies~ 

IV /I 111521 

VEWL. # ..;:::3..:;.3..;..7 O.;;..4~ __ _ 

1-171 _Yes, x No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGUYEN 
--':':'~L~a::';s~t---

VAN DIEP 
Middle First 

Current Address c/o Phan Van Tap I 611 Nguyen Dinh Chieul Quan 3, H.C.M. 

Date of Birth May 15, 1939 Place of Birth Vietnam 
Vietnam 

--------------------------
Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) __ -=L.:;.t..:..' _C.;:;.o;;;..;l:;..;o::..;n:.:..;e:;..;l;;;....... _____________ _ 
(Rank & Position) I 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATION CAf1P' Oates: From __ 1_9_7_5 __ To _2...;.I_l_9_88_l.:::.,.--..;,-.\ ...;..E_-_I ),,--_ 2. 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: ~P~h~a~n_T~h~i~Q.;:;.u~yn~h~_~--__ --_-------------1L" __ _ 

Olympia, WA 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/~CQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

Phan Thi Quynh and her 5 children 

(same address as above) 

Relationship 

wife 

Please see comments. 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. . 

Date Prepared: 
March 24, 1988 



Page 2 

'5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) Nguyen Van Diep 

(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 
. PA . 

: 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 
Mr. Nguyen Van Diep was imprisoned in the concentration camp for 
a long period of 13 yrs. Meanwhile, his wife and the five young 
children lived in the deprivation of a " husband and a father" 
longing hopelessly for the day of reunion. His file is already 
completed with both the IV# and the LOI. 

TO 



EMaAS~Y Of THE U~ITeu STATES OF 4MERICA 
aANGKOK, THAILANu 

OCT 29, 1965 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONC~RN: 

NbUYfN VAN OISP 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAn: 

33704 

BORN 15 MAY 39 

c/o PHAN VAN TAP 
011 NGUYEN DINH CHIEU 
Q. 03 
T.P. HO CHI MINH 

(IV 1115G1) 

su ~UAN H)A Kt tHO PH;P NhUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DI 
SANGKOK, THAI-LAN, OE Nap DON TAl SU QUAN MY DE SANG HOA KY, 
-VOl DIEU KIEN HO DUOe KHAM SUC KHO: TAl VIET N~M, VA DUOC 
PHONG VAN ~UA OAI OlEN CAO UY LIEN HIEP QUOC DAC TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI YfU CAU GIOI THAM QUYEN CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO e~N THIET DE ROI VIET NAM./ 
THE AMERICAN EMBASSY GIVeS PERMISSION FOR THE ABove PERSONS 
TO COME TO &AN~KOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED THAT THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIE~ BY A REPRE­
SENTATIVE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). We ReQUEST THE AUTHORITIeS TO ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND 
ThE NECESSARY JOCUMENTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM. 

NHUN~ NGUOI KE T~EN OA Duoe UNHCR OE NGHI Tor THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAM THEO OANH 5ACH CHIEU KHAN NHA? CAWH HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES ABOVE HAVE BEEN SUbMITTED TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­

- ITLES ay THE UNHeR ON THE AMERICAN VISA ENTRY WORKING LIST. 

OOP-I 
10/d1 



PHAN THI QUYNit 
50S N.W. DIVISION 
APT. SC 

Orderly Departure Pro~ram 
Allerican Embassy 

APO San Francisco 9~346 

OLYMP!A WA 98502 

The enclosed information pertai~s ~o your interas~ in th. Ord~rly 
Depar~ure Pro~ra.. Please read and follow all the instructions 
very earefully. When communicating mi~h ~his office either by 
telepnone or le~~er, you must ALWAYS reter to the IV number 
~xactly as it a~pears belo~. 

IV Number: 111521 

Encl: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

CAT11 
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V Uf\ c::;; c.... 

~STATES~ 
..... ~~~ 

V JAN 231984 JAN 12 1984 ANNEX IV 

tJ R -3 /1 /~ ft.no_ DrflCl usee aef mne. No. {, 7 S If £ 
S,~" I r 

~ •• §ML, 
MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES OOP-IV No. II !> ZI 

(If known) 
'au MASlACHUIrtTI AYiNUI. N. w",. WA&HINGTON D. Co 2CIOOS 

(202' 6S9-6646/b64, • 
CONFERENCE 

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 'i:: 'Tt '0' I;" C''''' "." I "',', , ':' - -::"," /"> ": 

(Vietnam) ! f\ 1 i.-~; :~;".:, '.-, ",~{""':L.. 
., .. 

AFFIDAVIt OF IltAtIONSHIP • i 

Diocese of: V 
Your Nue: Mr€!/ Mi .. PH AN 

(Family) 
-----------------------1 H' Q VY N H Phone (hOlle) 

(Yiddle) (Given) (work) 

.. Y~u.r Ad~ress 'OLYMP'A \IVA 
N:--um-=b-e-r- --S=-,-r-.-.-t ----.----- Cou'Dcy/C1ty -=St~a-t-e---- Zip 

Date of B1l'th: II ~ <3 - ,<:1 4- 4- Plac. of lirtht \-i u E.. .. ,~ V l t..1 ,'" A \"'\ 'k 

Date of Entry to U.S. g _ ;\.\ - ~gg.t-

NaturaU.zatlo" C.rtificat. Numb.r (1f .ppl1cabl.) ___________________ _ 

Lelal Statu. Parole. a ,.~_t, ... i".Dt Aliu [5] U.S. Citizen 0 
I am filing this Affidavit for the follovinl r.lative •• till 1D Vlet" .. to cOIle to the United :-'!rUS , under the ORDERLY DEPAltTtlRE PR.OCIWf.(ODP) 1 include a copy of .y IZJ 1-94 (both sides) 

I-lSI (Permanent aesident Ali.n CaTd) 

Name ~ex Date/Place of Birth R.elation to YOU Addre.s in Vietnam 

y( &U 'Y.E. N' VAN .1), € p M' 5 .. 'IS l-r~e19JI~T~~ ... tw,s 8.1\ N j) C T - 2.' 3>G C BL k C. 

, 

j , 
t1 '" iWl TAN _ TH LI '" IV HtH 

- ! 

; 
~ , 
! 

.: • ! -. \1 

i 
1 

! , 

, 

i 

1 swear that the infoTmation in this statement i8 true to the best of my knowledge, and under-~ 
.!tan::i ~ imf {'illse 1Jtate:mesrt-could -Se..-Tdtze-.y immi:srati.Oft" ... t~tou.-i:ft-~he_uni~H -Sut.ts.-,· 

~-", .. .A"~1.t~ Su!:scribed and ~orn to before ~~t,hh 
.. Your Signature c..-,,> ... /h day of "io'I'II:;/r \/ • 19 f, ~I • 

• /, I /' 
Stamp or Seal .:If Notary // 0''/ 

#/ //1 p "'(' ?~ <.c:z.~;YJ tKJ 

) 

.... t,.,.. ..... ,(,t .... ~ .... ". """ /' ,<-./ ... , \... 

Signature of ~.ry Public 

My commission expires: !t1-L/-97 

* Any change of addrel' Ihould be Teported immediately to usee National Offiee and 
the \c.'cal usee Diocc!l'an 'Resettlement Offict!. 



NATiONAL OFFICE ~STATES~ 
.... ~ ... ~ 
~ •• § 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

CONFERENCE 1SlIMASaACHUSms AVENUE. N. W. • WASHINGTON. D. C. 3DClO6 I SO USCCI ____ _ 
(202) 659-6646 659-66{+7 

So ODP-Ban$kok-;IVI ____ _ 
(n@u bilt) 

- I MAU Mal - Form A 

'\ . -.: I 

.. T6i lam don nay de xin cho iibJng than nnan shi ten duoi day t hiin '" 
con a~tai Viet-Nam dUde sang Roa Ky doan-tV ~i toi, (Toi chAp ~an de 
ctn t~cS! nhung ngual dudi dly ~uac thOhSJ.bao.,cho cae gi'01 hu\i'=crach nhU' 
Cao-uy- Ty-Nan L1en-Hifp-Qu6c: hoac~ta, ca cac,cd-qyan. to-chac die 
cr~ch chubn&-~rinh ~an-T~ Gi.~iDh, "ke ca cae Si~i-chuc t~i Vi?t-~am)_ 

.... .. ., '" I .f. -:t' .. '" lIN ~I~ CA BAN TlENG ANN-va THJ TH~C CHu KY (cren ban ~ieng Anh) 

~ I .. b 

"'- A. 
,... 

VIET-NAM 
N~iy va i Liel"l-H€ Gfa- ~.; '}. - Ch 1., 'P.cr: .. p.a n g " 8"- i 

TEN THAN NHAN TAl N i Sinh i)iiih ViIi T81 Mai Nhi~ cua Than-Nht~ .. • cai Vi€t .. Nar;. . .. 
5-'5--3q c kC CT Z 30 8-L 

r--iGu""?EN VAN .D iE P j-iU';: • \{n:; fI"l l'1 HU,58ANC rv .. " '" 
..... 

H "" i HAM T f.. N _T M ,-' '! N 

v tt::. T N -'"\ tv\ 

..--

\ 



A , , A I .... 

HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies) 

IV # 111521 

V EWL. # ....:::3:..:::.3...:..7.::..04..:...-__ _ 

1-171 __ Yes, x No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGUYEN VAN DIEP 
Last Middle First 

Current Address clo Phan Van Tap I 611 Nguyen Dinh Chieul Quan 3, H.C.M. 

Date of Birth May 15, 1939 Place of Birth Vietnam 
Vietnam 

---------------------------
Prev; ou s Occupa t i on (bef 0 re 197 S) ___ --=::L~t..:..__=C..;:;o.;;;.l..;:;o..:..:n..;:;e.;;;.l ________________ _ 
(Rank & Position) 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATlON CAr1P 1975 T 2/1988 Dates: From _________ 0 __ ~ ______ _ 2. 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: _P~h~a~n~T~h~i_Q~u~y~n~h~ __ ~---------------------
", "!!to1"l"l'" 

Olympia, WA 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

Phan Thi Quynh and her 5 children 

(same address as above) 

Relationship 
wife 

Please see comments. 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
March 24. 1988 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) Nguyen Van Diep 

(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 
. PA . 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : 
Mr. Nguyen Van Diep was imprisoned in the concentration camp for 
a long period of 13 yrs. Meanwhile, his wife and the five young 
children lived in the deprivation of a " husband and a father" 
longing hopelessly for the day of reunion. His file is already 
completed with both the IV# and the LOI. 

TO 



EMBASSY OF THE U~ITEu STATES OF ~MERICA 
3ANGKOK, THAILAND 

OCT 29, 1985 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCeRN: 

NGUYfN VAN alEP 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VtWL~: 3370~ 

BORN 15 MAY 39 

c/o PH AN VAN TAP 
e11 NGUYEN OINH CHIEU 
Q. 03 
T.P. HO CHI MINH 

(IV 1115~1) 

su ~U~N H)A KY CHO PH:P NnUNG NGU~I CO TEN TREN DAY 01 
6ANG~OK, THAI-LAN, OE NOP DON TAl SU QUAN MY D: SANG HOA KY, 
VOl DIEU KIEN HO DUOC KHAH SUC KHO: TAl VIET NAM, VA DUOC 
PHONu VAN ~UA DAI DI~N CAO UY LIEN HIE? QUOC DAe TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI Y~U C~U GI01 THAM QUYEN CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG G1AY TO CAN THIET DE ROI VIET NAM./ 
THE AMERICAN E~8ASSY GIVes PERMISSION FOR THE ~SOVf PERSONS 
TO COME TO DAN~KOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIO=D THAT THEY HAVE 
A MeDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW SY A ~EPRE­
SENTATIVE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSICNER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). ~E ReQUEST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND 
ThE NECESSARY JOCUMENTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM. 

NHUNG NGUOI KE T~EN OA DUOC UNHCR ~E NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAM TrlEO OANH SACH CHIEU KHAN NHAP :AHH HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES ~80VE HAVE BEEN SUbHITTEJ TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITlES aY THE UNHCR ON THE AMERICAN VISA ENTRY WORKING LIST. 

ODP-I 
10/d1 

\ 



PHAN 1HI QUYNH 
505 N.w. OIVISION 
APT. SC 

Orderl~ Departure Pro~ram 
A.erican Embass~ 

APO San Francisco 90346 

OLYMPIA WA 98502 

The enclosed intormation partains to yo~r interast in the Ord.rly 
Departure Pro;ram. Please read and follow all th~ instructions 
very carefu!ly. When communicatin~ mith this office either b~ 
telepnone or letter, you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number 
exactly as it a~p~ar5 below. 

IV Nu~bar: 111521 

fncl: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

CAT11 
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A , , A I "-

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. A~lINCTON. VA 22205'()635 
TELEPHONE: _. - -

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV if 111521 

VEWL • if -=3;.;;:;,3..;..70,;;..4.:......-__ _ 

1-171 __ Yes, x No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGUYEN 
----~L~a;...;;;s~t---

VAN DIEP 
Middle First 

Current Address c/o Phan Van Tap / 611 Nguyen Dinh Chieu/ Quan 3, H.C.M. 

Date of Birth May IS, 1939 Place of Birth Vietnam 
Vietnam 

--------------------------
Previous Occupationrbefore 1975} __ ......::.L.::;.t..:... _C;:;..o;::..;l::..;o::..:n~e;...;l~ ___________ _ 
(Rank & Position) 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATION CAMP Oa tes : From 1 9 7 5 To -------- ----------------2/1988 2. 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: ~Ph~a~n __ T::..;h~l_·_Q~U~y~n~h~ __ ~ __________________ ___ 
",---

Olympia, WA 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

Phan Thi Quynh and her 5 children 

(same address as above) 

Relationship 
wife 

Please see comments. 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. -

Date Prepared: 
March 24, 1988 



Page 2 

-5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) Nguyen Van Diep 

(Listed on page 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 

- PA. 

--

: 
-

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(If different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 
Mr. Nguyen Van Diep was imprisoned in the concentration camp for 
a long period of 13 yrs. Meanwhile, his wife and the five young 
children lived in the deprivation of a " husband and a father" 
longing hopelessly for the day of reunion. His file is already 
completed with both the IV# and the LOI. 

TO 



cMaASSY OF THE U~ITE~ STATES OF 4MERICA 
aANGKOK, THAILAND 

OCT 29, 1965 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCf~N: 

NGUYEN VAN DIEP 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

33704 

BORN 15 MAY 39 

CIO PHAN VAN TAP 
c11 NGUYEN DINH CHIEU 
Q. 03 
T.P. HO CHI MINH 

(IV 111Sl1) 

su ~U~N HJA KY tHO PH;P NhUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY 01 
SANGKOK, THAI-LAN, OE NOP DON TAl SU QUAN MY 0= SANG HOA lY, 
VOl OIEU lIEN HO DUOC KHAM SUC lHO~ TAl VIET N~H, VA OUOC 
PHONG VAN ~UA OAI OlEN CAO UY LIEN HIE? QUOC OAC TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI YeU C~U GIOt THAM QUYEN CAP CHO HO GIAY 
lUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GtAV TO C~N THIET DE ROI VIET NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN EM8ASSY GIVeS PERMISSION FOR THE ABOVE PERSONS 
TO COME TO ~AN~KOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED THAT THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW SY A REPRE­
SENTATIVE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). wE ReQUEST THE AUTHORITIES TO Issue EXIT PERMITS AND 
ThE NECESSARY JOCUMENTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM. 

NHUNG NGUOI KE T~EN OA DUOC UNHCR JE NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAM THEO DANH SACH CHIEU KHAN NHAP ~ANH HOA KY.I 
THe NAMES ~80VE HAVE BEEN SUbMITTED TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­

- ITIES ay THE UNHCR ON THE AMERICAN VISA ENTRY ~ORKING LIST. 

OOP-I 
10/d1 



PHAN THI QUYNI1 
505 N.W. DIVISION 
APT. 50 

Orderly Departure Pro~ram 
A.~rican embassy 

APO San Francisco 9~346 

OLYHP 4A WA 98502 

The enclosed information pertaiqs to yoyr interast in th. Ord~rly 
Departure Pro;ra.. Please read and follow all the instructions 
very carefully. When communicatin~ mith this office either by 
telepnone or letter, you must ALWAYS refer to the !V number 
exactly as it a~p.ars below. 

IV Number: 111521 

Enel: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

CAT11 
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A. , " A." "" 

HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV # '11.[:6{ 
VEWL • # S 3 704 
1-171: Yes,)/ No 

-- :r<; 

,.:::.E.:,:.X I=-T:....-:V-=I-=.S=A : _ Y e s_N 0 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM fJ irO Y f IV 
-....i-.;;;.,L"..;;.a-sL...:t:;...·~-- Middle First 

Current Address 1) t~j (;'-:-lJ fu'lJ""f.- Q:hC iJ ex. s. He /'.lj J, ~ f'j 

Date of Birth €i. A J' -35 Place of Birth Tltr/,+- W,'F tV 

Prey; ous Occupati on (before 1975) ___ .....J/L).:...:.irJw.wI.t..l.·~...::---=-__________ _ 

(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CA1~P Dates: From (; { {4. ))' To ~ I 1 s, t P 
(131 ) 

3. SPONSOR I S NAME: f IiMJ V1h &: u :j tnt 
~~~~~~~~~N-am-e------------

/ L' .. , () 1M PI /t-
Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_--:-~ ______ -:-----_____ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA . 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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2~~ASS' OF THE U~ITeJ STAT~S QF ~MERICA 
3A~GKOK, THAILAND 

TO ~HOM IT MAY CCNC~~N: 

N&UYcN VAN JIEP 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

33104 

8C~N 15 May 39 

C/C PHAN VAN TAP 
t11 NGUYEN DINH CHIEU 
Q. 03 
T.P. MO CHI MINH 

(IV 111S~1) 

SU ~UAN H'A KY tHO PHEP NhU~G NGUOl CO TEN TR~N DAY 01 
3ANGKO~, T~AI-LAN, CE NOP DON TAl SU QUAN ~Y D! SA~G HOA KY, 
VOl ~IEU KIEN ~o DUOC ~HAM SUC KHO~ TAl VIeT NA~~ VA OUOC 
PHONu VAN ~UA OAI ~IEN CAO UY LIEN HIE? QUOC C4C TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHC~). CHUNG TOI YEU C~U GIOI THAM OUYEN CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO C~N THIET DE ~OI VI=T NAM./ 
THE AMERICAN E~e~SSY GIVeS PERMISSION FOR THE A80VE PERSONS 
TO COME TO BAN~KOK, THAILA~O TO MA~~ APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GJ TO THE UNITED ST~TES, PROVID~D THAT THEY HAVE 
A ~EOICAL =X~MIN4TION IN VI:TNAM AND AN INTERVIEW 9Y A ~EPRE­
S~NTATIVE OF TME UNITED NATIONS ~IGH COMHIssrONE~ c~q RE~UGEES 
(UNHeR). ~E R20UEST THE AUT~CRITIES TO ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND 
THE ~ECESSARY JOtUM~NTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM. 

NHUN~ ~Guor KE T~EN 04 DuDe UNHeR JE NGHI TOI THAM CUYEN 
VIET NAM THEO OANH SACH CHIEU ~HAN NH~P ~A~H HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES ~SOV~ HAVE S:EN SUgMITT~J TO T~E VIETNAM=SE AUTHOR­
ITIES BY THE U~HCR ON THE AMER!CAN VISA ENTRY WORKIN~ LIST. 

OOP-I 
10/~1 

DI~cCTOR 
O~)E~LY DE 



PHAN THI QUYNH 
SOS N.W. DIVISION 
APT. 50 

Orderly De~arturG Pro~ram 
AII.rican Embassy 

A?O San Francisco 96346 

OLYMPIA WA geS02 

The enclosed information PQrtains ~~ your interest in the Ord~rly 
Departure Pro~ra.. Please read and follow all th~ in3tructions 
very carefully. When communicating with ~his offica either by 
telepnone or le~ter, you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number 
~xactly as it appears below. 

IV Number: 111521 

Enel: Letter of IntrodUction 
Instructions 

CAT11 
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• 
Dear Sir/Madam: 

Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE :dlI 1+ I'"//~ ~y . 

This is ~p~ck owledge receipt of the documents/letter for 
IV!If. /11" )6( , which the ODP 
re~:~ed on We regret that the high 
volume of OD~ case and inquiries prevents our giving you a 
more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP - 20 
(1093a: 12/87) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 



1 , 
I 

I 

PS 

U L, ~fC'-1 .J.. I ci-2/31· 

1,(;;~ nt....' . )11.'0,1' Cli~~1 T~ b%~, u,:~ 

ki'h'{ -tkLl~ ~~ ~"h'_ 

/'." r '\..t 

-! 

iNtMD 
A;' -J\ \,\'0 L 

..I 
CI-

\.u..o 

1-v1 \) N, 

·n :Y''" 'r-j tyV"\ /.A..A"N 

tA'h t-~ PI. Vl" -e.. /)OUA-. 
I 

AO: ~:f~ ~ 

-:::> 



~L! ~~ CAl -rru.: tlt~ ~ If I\) ~ ~ 01-~~ eli: I (I /A ~ k- :s 
H (;.... dvt I M f v~v 

11-. (\VJ-- Uu..;f cttv In C;~ ~)' ~"tq ~~ (;:: ?(.j).../ 

j)" -CU '1-> i ~ a;: Pi ~;} A" ~~ / -

rv 0.-1;1 J(-l rJ-v rft ... J 

1> -k c" I\.- (A~,,:' ~IA-J rJ..-­

tt4~ 7A. PL.~ 
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• ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 

Date: 

Washington, D. C. 20520, Telephone 11(202) 663-1056 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

SPOUSE NAME: ______ @_\,::..:...;tt~t;t---Lf1-I-\~-----
o 

troMBER OF ACCOMPANYING RELATlVES: ______ _ 

Reeducation Time: ~ Years '0 Months Days 

IV t If I ~( 
~';~~ 

VEWL # 3S?~~ 

I 

-rtt 

1-171 : ____ ~y~e~su; ____ ~No~._-~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~IT~: __ ~y~e~s~; ____ ~No. 

Special List it 

Sponsor & Tel~,~H~; ____ ~~~~~~~~·~~~~~~ ____________________ __ 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

\::-V x 

ear z .. 

MY" • 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 

-
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E~~ASSY OF TH~ U~ITEJ STiT~S OF A~ER:C~ 

3ANG~OK, THAILAND 

OCT 2~, 1935 

TO ~~0M IT MAY CC~C~~N: 

ADu~ESS IN VIETNA~: 

V::kL:S; 3370 .. 

cle PHAN VAN TAP 
e11 NGUYEN DIN~ C~I~U 

101. G 3 
i.P. '"10 CHI MIN,... 

<IV 1115~1) 

SU ~UAN H)A KY CHJ PH~P ~h~~G NGu:r CO TEN TR~N CAY OI 
~ANG~OK, T~AI-LAN, C~ NC? DC~ TAi 5U ~JAN ~Y D~ SA~G HOA KY, 
VOl QlfU KI~~ He Duoe KH~M sue KMC~ TAl VIET N~~, VA DuDe 
PHON; VAN ~UA JAr ~IEN eAO UY Llf~ HIE? ~UOC OAe TRACH TY NA~ 

(UNHCR). CrlUNG 101 Y=U CAU GIOI THA~ CUY=N CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XUAT eANh CUNG N~L~G GrAY TO C~N T~I~T DE ~OI VI~T NAM.I 
THE AME~:eAN ~~2~SSY GIV~S p~~~rSSIC~ ~CR THE A31V~ PERSONS 
iO COME TO ~~~;K~K, THAILA~~ T) ~A~€ APPLICATI1N AT THIS 
~M3ASSY TO GJ TC TH~ U~IT~J Si:T~~, PROVID~D THAT THEY ~AVE 

A ~EJICAL ~XAM:N~TIC~ IN V:~TNAM ~~D AN INTlRVIE~ ~y A ~~p~e­
SE~TATIV~ JF T~~ L~IT~:.'T!ONS ~:;~ C0MMISSICNER CO~ RE~U~E~S 

(UNhL~). ~E ~~~~EST T~E DUT~rQITI~! TJ ISSUE EXIT PfR~ITS a~r 

Th~ NtC~SSA~Y JOCu~~~TS rr L_~V~ VIETN~M. 

NHUN~ NGUC: KE T~E~ JA CUCC ~~HC~ JE NGHI TOI THAM CUYEN 
VIET NAM TrlE0 G~NH SAC~ CHIEJ (h'~ NH~? :A~H HOA KY.I 
Tht NAMES ~6av~ "~VE E~~\ SU~~IT7~J TO T~~ VIETNAM~S~ 'UTHaR­
IllES bY TH~ UNt<~ 0,... Tho: AM:;":CAN VIS:' .:rjT~Y "'O~I(H:::; LIST. 

OOP-I 
101 ;1 

,.. 



PHA~ THI ~U'NH 

50S N.k. DIVISION 
APT. SC 

Orderly Oe~arture Yro~ram 
Am~rican Embassy 

A?O S~n Fr2ncisco Qb3~6 

OlY"P~' WI ~tS02 

Th~ enclosed ~nformation ~ertains to your interest in the Ord~rly 
Oe~ar~ure Pro;ram. Ple~se read end 10110* all th~ 1n,truc~ions 
very caretu:ly. When communicating m~th this office ~ither by 
telepnone or le~ter, you must ALW4Y5 refer to the :V number 
exactly ~s it a~~~~rs b~lo~. 

=~cl: L~tter of l~trcductlon 

Instructivn~ 

CAT11 

I 



E~~ASSY OF TrlE U~ITE) ST~T~S ~~ Q~ER!C~ 

3A~G~OK, THAILANC 

JeT ;?<;, 19~~ 

ADO~ES~ IN VIETNA~: 

Vt:\i,L';: 337Q .. 

ele PHAN VAN TlP 
t11 N~UY~N SI~~ CriI~U 

·ol. 83 
i.D. 010 CHI MINr 

<IV 111~l.1) 

Su JU~N H)A KY CH~ PH=P ,....,li'~G N~U::'! (.J TEo.J TR~N CAY O! 
jANG~OK, T~AI-LAN, C~ ~CP DeN TAl SU ~JA~ MY D~ SA~G HOA KY, 
iOI ~lfU KltN He DUOC ~HAM SUC K~C~ TAl VIeT N~~, VA Duae 
PHON; VA~ ~UA JAI ~I~N CAO UY lIE~ HiE? JUDC o~c TRACH TY ~A~ 
(UNHC~). C~UNG 101 Y~U c:u GIOl Th~~ (UY~N C4P (HO H) GIAY 
XU AT CANh CUNG NHUNG GrAY TO C~N T~I:T D~ QOI V!~T NAM.I 
THE AME~:CAN E~E~SSY GIV~S PE~MISSIC~ ~0R THE ~30V~ PERSONS 
TO COME TO bA~~K0~, THAILA~O TO ~A~E APPLICATIJ~ AT THIS 
~MJA~SY Te GJ T' TH~ U~IT~J ST~T~5, o~OV:C~Q T~AT TH~Y ~~v~ 

A ~~JICAL ~XAM:N~TIC~ IN V:~TNAM ~~8 A~ :~TEQVlt~ Py A ~~P~E­
S:'~TATIV:)f T'"iE. t..'~HTE::.AT!ONS 01 1;1-0 C'_;""~I:;SIC~JEq co:=- '<f~L;~;:~S 

(UNH~~). AE ~~~uEST THE AUT~r~:TI~~ T1 I:S~~ ~XTT P~PM!TS 4~D 

Th~ ~~C~5S4~Y JOCU~~~TS Te ~~aVE VI~TN~~. 

~H0N~ NGUOI KE T~~~ )4 cuce 0~HC~ JE N;HI Tal THC~ CUY~N 

VIET NAM TrlE0 QA~H SAC~ CHIEJ ~h'~ ~~A? :A~H HJA KY.I 
Th~ NQ~ES ~5QV~ ~AVE 3~E~ SU~MITT~J T0 T~~ VI~TNAM~S~ ~U!HJR­

ITIES bY Th~ U~hCR ON Th~ AM~~:CAN VIsa ~~T~Y ~O~~IN~ LIST. 



PHA:'-,I THI ;'UYNH 
505 N.~. DIVISION 
APT. 5C 

Orderly Departure Pro~rem 
AIII€irican Embassy 

APO S~n Francisco 903~6 

OLYMPIA WA 9~502 

ThE enclosed lnforma1ion ~ertains ~o your interest in the Ord~rly 
Oepar~ure Pro~ra.. Ple~se read and 1011o~ all the instructions 
very carefully. when co~mu~icatin~ with this office eit~er by 
telepnone or le~ter, you ~ust ALW4Y5 refer to the :V number 
~xactly as it a~p~ars belo~. 

IV Number: 

=nc!: Letter of Ir.trcduction 
Instruc~ion::i 

CAT11 

; 



~5TATES~ 
t:~~~ 
~ •• ~ fv1L" 
CONFERENCE 

"'2 MASIAC( HueJ!TI AViNUE. N. W. • WAIoHINGTON, O. e.200Q5 
202} 659-6646/b647 

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGIWS 

AFFIDAVIT OF IlLATI0NSHIP 
Dioce.e of: 

ODP-IV No. 
(If know) 

III {ZI 

v' ----------------------Your Maae: Mr&1 Mi.s PHA N 
(Fam11y) 

... You.r Address 

i H \ Q U), l"l H Phone (hOlle) 
(lliddle) {Given} (vork)----------

'OL Y"" f)\ A WA 
N-UJD'""'!b~e-r- --S~C1"-.-.-t ------------- County/City ~S-ta-t-e---- Zip 

Date of Birth' i, .t.~ - ,q 44 'lac. of Birtha' HlJt.,~ Vlt..' ,'lA \"\ 

Date of Entry to U.S. 9 _ J\A - {gS..t-- AU ..... btr A LR"- 35$:1 - fgo 
NaturaUcatiDD Certificate lluaber (If Applicaltl.) ___________________ _ 

Legal Status Parole. a '.'I"Iw:umt ... ideDt Alien S U.S. Citizen m 
I am filing this Affidavit for th. follovinar.lativ •• stll1 tD Vi.tn .. to come to the United :,?es, und er the ORDERLY DEPAl1't.1lE PROGl\AH. (ODP) 1 include a copy of way €J 1-94 (both aides) 

1-151 (Peraanent lesident AlleD card) . 

Name tex Date/Place of Birth Relation to you Addre.. in Vietnam 
)4' (,.V 'it N' VAN J)i E P M 5 .. 1'5' "ru-ef CJ.jJ~T «j~ .... ttU?BIlt Nl> C T- :2 ~(j C Bt. K C. . 

/ +-tAM TAN _ THv..'" "-1 +-t.'ll 

.: -. " . 

1 swear that the information in this statement i8 true to the Itest of my knowledge, and under­
~tand ~hat im)· f-alse .. tateaa-t -could -je.,..rcltz ..... my bzI:ri:o&rat-ion--etoQ""e-itt- the-\JnHH -SUt.&.· . -

JJ\~-.J~1PY.----
Your Signature 

Stamp Of Seal ~f Notary 

) 
/ S1,nature of ~t~y Public 

My commission expire.: It·-·· - y- %;' 

• Any change of addre •• should be Teported immediately to usee National Office and 
the IN',3t usee Oioct!ltan Resattlement Office. 



~ .. 
~STATES~ 
.... AII~~ 
~ •• ~ 

NATIONAL OFfiCE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

CONFERENCE 1S12 wA.I&A04usma AVENUE. N. W. • WASHINGTON, O. C. ~ I 515 USCCI ____ _ 
(202) 659-6646 659-66~7 

So ODP-Ban'kok:IV' ____ _ 
(n@u bilt) 

- I HAU !i81 - Form A 
-~ ..... ..... 
~N XIN ~OAN.TY GIA-~INH 

(tnan Rhin 0 Vi+t-Aam) 
-, . , 

Tan Ng,lOi .,gi3.iUt Bon a Hoa Ky: P-H AN 7 H I ("l V yN H 
i>ia Chl : ..,.t'""":Lr.::"):-:H~P~i-:--A---:-W~'''''A---------

Tu~1 cUa ~ glJa ~ i)\JIlg 'B~: . ~ 9 Nal Siiih: E lv' E: ',II E 'f fV,"; PI . 
Ngay Ngudi i>ilng -I)dn toi Hoa Ky: 6' - tI - s.z....- _. 
"Iuds',1 t8i: V1E r NA}-1 8A7t'tAN - f)HI'-1PPINE'...s 

I (NlBe nih) _ (Tr,i Ty.-N~n Nao) --_ ---
58 I "Alien Rlgistration" (Ghi tren Miu 1-94 hofe nil Xanh) ;l\--t.5 - 3 ~-8 - -1 SCi 
So Churlg-Chi Nhap-Tich My (Neu co): ________________________________ ___ 
Quy-eh' Hi4n-.ta:l. ella Ngttil i)dftg-B~n: I' 

etc ' : ' • 0 Tl-n,n (Ch& co quy-ehe Thd3ng- tr~-nh~ 
Xin anh dau [J;J ~ _u- I.. ,." I .. 

~, Thuong-tru-nhan (~a co. The-Xanh) 

DU eli' d·i~1nai~-Mi~--I--130, I I cO~g-aan Hoa-if 
CUllg ~in dien miu nly v. 
g~i t~ USee/Washington, D.C. 

'" . .: , 
"Toi lam don nay de xin c:ho imJni than nhan ghi ten duoi diy. hiin ~ 

con o~tai Vi€t-Nam duoe,~8ang Hoa Ky doan-tV ~i tOi, (Toi chip npan de 
ttn t~or Tlhuni ngildl chrai ~y ~uac: thcShg ba& .. cho cae g101 h~~t:raeh nhu 
Cao-uy- T¥-Nan Liin-Hifp-Qu6c; holeltS, ca cac,c8-qyan, to-ehac die 
traeh chu~ng-trinh ~a~-Tu Gia-DiDh, "ke c:a cae g1~i-ehu~ tai Viet:-Nam). .. ... . 

" .. ., '" ' .t -:i' .. ' XIN ~I~ CA BAN TIENG ANH'va !Hi TH~C CHu KY (tren ban tieng Anh) 

'I . .... 
.... ... ,.. 

VIfT-HAM 
N~jy va L:U!"tl-H! -Caa· -:;:u,;.; - en :.. l&f-,.a n g ,.. ,,*' '"' 

TEN THAN NHAN TAl N i Sinh .sinh ViIi Tai Mai Nhat cua Than-Nhc;.:" . .. tai V1ft-Nar.: .. . .. 
5-15-3q c kC 
HOE" - ",'erN' ,.., HU.sePtNC CT 2 . .30 ~<.. 

N (;u"YE N VAN 1) IE P '" A ... "'-
HAM r ;... N _T H ,,-' F! N H~i 

v t E. 1" N A tv\ 

i 



.... 
....... 

,... , " ,... I ,... 

HQI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205.Q635 
TelEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISOlfER RmISTRATIOll FORM 
{Tvo Copies} 

IV. I I \ I 5"..2.. \ 
YX'WL.I 2>?, J 0 4- I 

I-~7~: ~Y I'~_ 

The purpose or thi.s rorm is to identi1'y" persons who are or were rormer}J' 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligIbility ror U.S. 
admission T:I.a the Orderly Departure Program caD be establlshed. -.----.. .,,, _ .. - rJ" 

I'\. L .-'\ 

~. APPLICAft II' VIE'DIAM N 6= U 'j E. N 
Last 

VAl\) DIE.P 
Middl.e FirSt 

,..; -.:: - , 
Current Address: Gl\. NfrU'1t~ 1)IN-\1 c..t\\«;\.) I Q3, Jf. \10 Q.;t\\ \,,\\\\)1-\. V\t.JfVA-t-{ 

Date o"t Birth: 5' _ \ 5' _ "~3 ~ . Place or Birth: t-\."" ~ _ V \ ~1l\ 0 w-. . 

Previous Occupation (berore ~975) ~~t-€.)'\..o.\'\--\ c.o\o Y\~0 I CW"¢ R.e..~\V'I\~ "1 CI",tL 

(Rank " Position) 1\ J Ll" I V.-l 11\ 11.. .v\v\S\Q¢\l ..1-.. T\"\A~ - \t:\ l\o.YV\ .. 

2. TIME SPEIrT II' RB-BDUCATIOll CAMP Dates: Froaa 'lP \ Lt = t ~ 1 s= To ..l ... l.1 [- l eJ 8 g 
... 

Years:--..;-. 1..2-- ~Months: 8 t-"L~th Days: __ _ 

3. SPOlISOR' S lIAMI: P -hC\M. -t ~ Q ,U; ()\ t 
lIame 

o L'1 VV\ p\-~ 1 \JJ A 
Address and T~ephone lumber 

~-<...4 

____ a _K.AJ4BlLOP. RELATIY.ESI.AC~C!s III THE U.S. __ 

1I&JDe. Address " 'l'dephone lIumber Relationship 

_"'-J ~ , t. A \ S 
I\. I tJvvu..~ __ - t.. I'"" \ j \'\ \f\ • GI""h.I 

'N~~ ~o ~ T"'" ." D~{.."ter 
Ir TOU are eligthl..e to -rUe "tor the appUcant under CategOI7 I o-r the ODP criteria 
and bave not rUed an At'f'iciiYit o.elationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. vbo are eligtb~e to petition ror relatives 10 Vietnam 00 

ms Porm I-~30 JIllst do so. -
... DATE PREPARED: M0\1 '7. 1~~9· 



'" ... -
"" , , """"', """" 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISOImR Rm1STRATIOI FORM 
(Tvo Copies) 

IV.I 1\15"-2..\ 
V1!:WL.1 63)04-1 
I -~ T~: '/:&-Y If. __ 

The purpose 01' this torm. is to identity persons vho are or vere tormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility tor U.S. 
admission ria the Orderl:r Departure Prog:ra.m can be established. 

----_ .. '. ,..J 
1\ L ."\ 

~. APPLICAlIT II' Y.IETBAM N 6-u '1 E.. N 
Last 

VAN »IE.P 
rJ M:idne Yirst 

,..j -." ..... , 

Current Address: ~l\' N~U'1Er\) 17\N1\ c.:t\\~1J I (j3, 1~· t10 C-t\\ M\\\1t\. V\t.Jt.JA.f\{ 

Date 01' Birth: 5 _ \ E) " ~ ? ~ . Place 01' Birth: t),1,\ -e.. _ V \ -e'1 Y\ C\ w\. 

Previous Occupation (before ~915) Ls~±-e~o-"1 Co \0 V\<e0 I Cw~J Re.@\",,~ '1 aYlA< 
(Rank & Position) 1'\ . ..,.. L1,,' \) . J v\ 1t V\V\S\C)O'.j J-. T\"\A't:::., - \l::\ no.vY\ .. 

2. TIME SPElIT II' RB-BDUCATIOI CAMP Dates: FraIl KO \i- C'" \~ 1£ To..l.- 4c - l ~8S 
.. 

Years: JI.'J~' Months: ? KMth Days: 
---::a-' - 0. - ---

3. SPOISOR' S lAME: p .~ C\NI" -t ~ Q ,U; ~ t 
lame 

'wA I _ 

Address and T~epb--- .. ~\:,,-­
~-<..4 

_.-_. _K.A)mfLOl'_ RELAi'.I'VlS/ACQU.AIlf',rAICES !If 'fIlE U.S. _ . 

Ifame I Address & Tdephone lft.Daber Relationship 

\\) 0\Iv..u;;:;:' C) ~ \. "'" ( V\ 'n . S GI"h/ 

N~~ ~o ~ \\..,r .' D~t.:\-t'r 
I:.r you are eligible to f'Ue tor the applicant under Category I of' the ODP criteria 
and bave not f'Ued an MtidaTit 01' ~tionship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are ellgib~ to petition tor relatives in Vietnam on 
liS Form. 1-130.!!!!.! do so. 

... . DATE PREPARED: M 1:\1 - ,'] _ ,~~~ . 
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Hoi Dong Ouin Trl 
Board of Directors 

(HUe MNH n.o 
!llQJYtii T\o4I WAN ... 

~Y~N QuVNH CIAO 

"CUVEN .. .iN c,o. 
'4CUveN XU"N V.N 

"'~P ~OWM"N 
rdN '1M OUNG 

rd;' THI P><uONC 

Ban Cha'p Hanh T.ll. 
Executive Board 

o.t.ic 1.1INH TM(f 

Pre'StOtnt 

'/CIhEN QuYN'" Cu.o 
, n "ICI!-Pre'StOtnt 

rqiH ltM OUNC 

21"0 '/ICI!-Pr"'atnt 

'/CUVEN VAN cOt 
~rl!tiI'V C-... 

TI/IN Tkl PwuONc 
~t"i~I!(,I'I![a ... 

~Ye;::' Tkl HANH 

~ 'us;.re<' 

c6 van Ooan 
Advisory Committee 

~.fp V::',';MA/I 

. ,cu'EN ~U"N l)lN 

" , , ......, ....... 

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO, BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 

'1.. 

MAU -cOl X:N a:tA-NIIAP 
... .... '" 

HOI GIA-DINH TU-KHAN CHINK-TAl VIIT-NAM 
• 

-----0000000-----

Hoi Gia-Dinh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam ~oat dong bat 
vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc dLeh van dang 
cho viec tr~ tu do cho'tu-nhan chihh-tri Viet-Narn va'doan-
tu gia'dinh. \ 

, - ...., 
~ Hoi thiet tha keu gQi Cong Bong huong~ung hoat dong 

cua H01 bang :cach, tharn gia t'lch cuc va trd ~anh 'HQ'i Vi en . 
neu, quy v~ nao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau da:y : 

Ho va- Ten: 
.f>1a chi -: -.-

PHAN 
..... I" • 

6J. U,/N tI ' T. 
..,..--..,-~.. w./\ 

~ien thoai: {sal ______________ (Nha) ________________ _ 
I t\ ..-..,\ I!.-

Ten tu nhan chinh tri: tJ ErUY £rJ VA IV 
Lien he gia dinh vdiOtu nhan ch1nh tri: 

(Cha, Me, vd, Anh, Chi" Ern, v. v.) . 

• t\ 

J) I Ep 
Vd' . 

• ,,,,, ,,'\. I , 

Xin quy Vl. cho bl.et quy vi cc: the .... don'I gop'\,. baI}g cach 
nao cho H9i: tuy thee y muon va l~ng hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thoi gid: .'/::' 
Ni~n 14-erK:.... ;1, C22:---_'_ (Sl;,2.qO) 
f)ong gop ung ho: -.-:. .... J _' (tuy y) 

e QUYNH THI PHAN 

IIIIb
t
• N A'1 ~O 19 (xl . 

Ut..1Mt'IA, WA 7-&-j-

pa~r~~~f ______ ~~L'~rh~' __ ~~-~lvhn~unL_~e£~v~I»~i~,~~~=~U~A~) _____ ·~I $E7~~ 
.-.\ I I'! ~ I J-...Q / 

__ .,----:~.....=-=.:-:-:~.;\JJ~~::::::.L~V....:L=-----.....:I1,:...::..:...:~:::::Q~--_I_~===---"---DoUars 
'.,. Westside Branch I 
• Puget Sound National Bank ( o· 0 

2920 Harrison West 
Ol)'mpia, WlUhington 98502 /) 

For_______ ~l L t{ t \.{/1 rr[ ((~ 
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HOi oono ouan Trl 
Board of DIrectors 

(HUC MIIIIH 1liO 

~V~NT'I<I""'_ 
'lQJv'lii ou¥ ... H CIAO 
",CUvEN I/AN co 
\lCUvl;:' XUAN l);N 

""~PlOWMA'" 
iiiAN (1M OUNt 

r;(ANtH'~ 

Ban CM'p Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

(HLie MIN .. T'H(1 

I>r~,oent 

'lCu~EN OU';"'H CIAO 
1 st I/1(.~lQent 

1'1!Ar. KIM OVNC 
2n<1 ·,,, ..... "Qent 

'lCI.IyEN V AN cOt 
Setrt'tif'Y c-JI 

Til"'''' tH' PWuONt 
~r"tSKft'tiry 

NQJyeN tH. ""lIN" 
"t"""1'1!I" 

Co vanooan 
Advisory Committee 

.. .eP lr;-.·.· ..... A~J 
'oCu,ei; ~U;'N \.AN 

"'" , , ....... ~ ....... 

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET l'1AM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 

"J.,. 

Miu -001 x:nl CllA-MW 
~ ~ ~ 

HO% CI%A-e%XH TO-KHAN CH%MB-TJl V%IT-IAK 
• 

-----0000000-----

Hoi Gia-Dinh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Narn noat dong bat 
vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham mucdlch van dona 
cho viac tra tu do cho'tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va'doan--
tu gia·dinh. \ 

I_\... ) 

\.. liqi tl.!hi't I tha keu gQi ~9ng Bqng hjong l".ung_ ho.a ~ d<$ng" 
cua Hoi bang :cach, tham gia tich cuc va trd tpanh HQi Vien. 
Neu, quy v:i, nao muon gia nhap Hoi I • xin cho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau day : 

- ... PHAN Q.UYNti ' T. Ho va Ten: 
.f)ia chi: . CJL1NP(A . 

(s~l 
W.A 

-Bien thoai: (Nha) 
..-..l c- .'" - I /I. 

Ten tu nhan chinh tri: tJ &-U'f E./V VAN .DI Ep 
Lien he di-nh 

I, •• _ 

nhein chi'nh gia VOl. tu tri: Vd' 
(Cha, Me, vd, Anh, Chi, Em, v. v.) . 

. 
J. • A r ' "" "\... I I v 

Xin quy Vl. cho bl.et quy vi c~ the ...... don~ goP .... bal}g cach 
nao cho Hqi: tuy theo y muon va l~ng hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thoi gio: 
Ni~n lfem:.... 1/~~-_ ($~2.qO) 
f)ong gop ung h~: ~ ... ,,, _I (tuy y) 

, '1.. 

Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gui -ve: 
" - A '\. 

HqI GIA-8INH TU-NHAN CHINH-TR~ VI~T-NAM 
P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205 
TELEPHONE: 



I 
! 

Phan Quynh Thi 

Olympia WA 

May 18, 1989 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMES POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 
P.O. BOX 5435, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Sir, 
I, the undersigned, Quynh Phan, together with my children 
are writing this letter in order to request your helpfor 
my husband Nguyen Van Diep 

After South Vietnam fell under Communist regime in 1975, he 
was sent to the "Reeducation Camp". He has spent thirteen years 
in different Communist prisons from south to North. Recently 
the Vietnamese government has released him on the date of 
February, 1988, and he is now residing at: 

611 Nguyen Dinh Chieu 
Quan 3, TP Ho chi Minh 

viet Nam 

He graduated from National Military Commision Officer School 
in Dalat, Session 19. Before 1975, he was a Lieutenant­
Colonel, Chef Regime I and II, Division I ( Quang Ngai, 
Danang, Hue, Quang Tri, Dong Ha ) of Infantry under 
South Vietnamese government. He was also a Martial Art 
Instructor. 

My five children and I ae sincerely writing this letter to 
you to plead for help so may be runied in the united States 
with us. Thank you very much. 

Sinceely your, 

Quynh Phan 
Lt. Colonel Nguyen Van Diep 
Army No. 59/202299 
Born in May 15, 1939 Hue Vietnam 
Politial Prisoner: From :June 6, 1975 to January 4, 1988 
Place of Re- education: CT -Z39- D2 KC Hamtan- Thuan Hai -
Viet Nam. 
Aplication for O.D.P yes 
OODP - IV # 111521 
Vewl. # 33704 



" .' .. 
Phan Quynh Thi 

Olympia WA 

May 18, 1989 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMES POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 
P.O. BOX 5435, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Sir, 
I, the undersigned, Quynh Phan, together with my children 
are writing this letter in order to request your helpfor 
my husband Nguyen Van Diep 

After South Vietnam fell under Communist regime in 1975, he 
was sent to the "Reeducation Camp". He has spent thirteen years 
in different Communist prisons from south to North. Recently 
the Vietnamese government has released him on the date of 
February, 1988, and he is now residing at: 

611 Nguyen Dinh Chieu 
Quan 3, TP Ho chi Minh 

Viet Nam 

He graduated from National Military Commision Officer School 
in Dalat, Session 19. Before 1975, he was a Lieutenant­
Colonel, Chef Regime I and II, Division I ( Quang Ngai, 
Danang, Hue, Quang Tri, Dong Ha ) of Infantry under 
South Vietnamese government. He was also a Martial Art 
Instructor. 

My five children and I ae sincerely writing this letter to 
you to plead for help so may be runied in the United States 
with us. Thank you very much. 

Sinceely your, 

Quynh Phan 
Lt. Colonel Nguyen Van Diep 
Army No. 59/202299 
Born in May 15, 1939 Hue Vietnam 
Politial Prisoner: From :June 6, 1975 to January 4, 1988 
Place of Re- education: CT -Z39- D2 KC Hamtan- Thuan Hai -
Viet Nam. 
Aplication for O.D.P yes 
OODP - IV # 111521 
Vewl. # 33704 
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EMBASSY Of THE U~ITEu STATES OF AMERICA 

BANGKOK, THAILANO 

OCT 29, 1985 

TO MHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

N(,UfEN VAN OIEP 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWUI: 33704t 

BeRN 15 MAY 39 

cia PHAN VAN TAP 
e11 NGUYEN DINh CHIEU 
Q. 03 
T.P. HQ CHI MINH 

(IV 1115,,1) 

SU ~UAN H~A KY CHO PH:P NhU~G NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY 01 
BANGKOK, T~AI-LAN, OE Nep DON TAl SU QUAN MY D~ SANG HOA KY, 
VOl OIEU KIfN HC OUOC KHAM SUC KHOS TAl VIET NAM, VA DUOC 
PHONG VAN ~UA OAl OlEN CAO UY LIE~ HIEP QUOC OAC TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GIOI THAM OUYEN CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN T~I~T DE QOI VIET NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN EMBASSY GIV~S PERMISSION ~OR THE A80VE peRSONS 
TO COME TO BAN~KOK, THAILAND TO MA~E APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STAT~S, PROVIO~D THAT THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW BY A ~EPRE­
SENTATIVE OF THE ~NITEO NATIONS H!;H COMMISSICNfq c~q REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). wE RcQU[ST THE AUTHr~ITIES TJ ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND 
ThE NECESSARY JOCUME~TS TO L2AVE VI~TNAM. 

NHUN~ NGUOI ~E T~E~ OA Duoe UNHCR JE NGHI TOl THAM CUYEN 
VIET NAH THEO DANH SACH CHIEU ~hA~ NHAP :A~H HOA KY.I 
THe NAMES ABOVE HAVE SEEN SU~MITT~J TO T~~ VIeTNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES BY ThE UNhCR ON THE AMER:CAN VISA ENTRY ~ORKIN~ LIST. 

OOP-I 
10/01 



PHAN TH1 QUYNH 
505 N.W. DIVISION 
APT. 50 

Orderly Departure Pro~ram 
A •• rican Embassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

OLYMPIA WA 98502 

The enclosed infor~ation pertains to your interest in the Orderly 
Oeparture Progra.. Please read and follow all the instructions 
very carefully. When co •• unicatinq .ith this office either by 
telephone or letter, you must ALW4YS refer to the IV number 
exactly as it appears below. 

IV Number: 111521 

Encl: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

CAT11 



EMBASSY OF THE U~ITEQ STATES OF 4MERIeA 
SANGKOK, THAILANO 

OCT 2<1, 1985 

TO HHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

NbUYEN VAN OIEP 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

:>3701+ 

8eRN 1S MAY 39 

c/o PHAN VAN TAP 
e11 NGUYEN DINH CHIEU 
Q. 03 
T.P. HO CHI MINH 

(IV 1115~1) 

su ~UAN HJA KY CHO PHEP NhUNG NGUOt CO TEN TREN DAY 01 
BANGKOK, T~AI-LAN, Of NOP DON TAl SU QUAN MY DE SANG HOA KY, 
VOl DIEU KIEN HO OUOC KHAM SUC KHO= TAl VIET NAM, VA OUOC 
PHONu VAN JUA OAI OIcN CAO UY LIEN HIEP QUoe OAC TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG 101 YEU CAU GIOI THAM QUYEN CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIET De ROt VIET NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN EMBASSY GIV~S PERMISSION FOR THE ASOVf PERSONS 
TO COME TO BAN~KOK, THAILAND TO MA~E APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMSASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVID~O THAT THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIeTNAM AND AN INTERVIEW 9Y A ~EP~E­
SENTATIVE OF THE ~NITED NATIONS "I;" COMMISSIONEq cO~ REFUGE~S 
(UNHeR). we ReQUEST THE AUT~C~ITI2S TJ ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND 
THe NECESSARY ~OCUM=~TS TC L~AVE VIETNAM. 

N"UN~ NGUOI KE T~EN OA CUOC UNHCR JE NGHI TOI THAM CUYEN 
VIEl NAM TrlEO OA~" SACH CHIEU KhAN NHAP :A~H HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES A80V~ MAVE 8:EN SU~MITT~J TO T~E VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES BY ThE UNHCR ON TH~ AMER:CAN VISA =NTRY WORKING LIST. 

ODP-I 
101 d1 



p • . . 
• 

PHAN THI QUYNH 
505 N.W. DIVISION 
APT. 5C 

Orderly Departure Pro~ram 
A.erican Embassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

OLYMPIA WA geS02 

The enclosed information pertains t~ your interest in the Orderly 
Departure PrograM. Please read and folIo. all the instructions 
very carefully. When communicating with this office either by 
telephone or letter, you must ALWlYS refer to the IV number 
exactly as it appears below. 

IV Number: 111521 

cncl: Letter of Intrcduc1ion 
Instructi~ns 

CAT11 



-- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTlCE 

-.11ION,.. ......... 11ION1IiIMaE 

815 Atrpor~ Way So. 
Seattle, WA 98134 

NOTICE OF APPROVAl OF RELATIve IMMIGRANT VISA pennON 
NAME OF BENEfIC .... RY 

NGUYEN, Diep Van 

Ougnll Till Pllan 
a..ASSIACATION I FUO NO 

201 (bJ 
DATE PE11TION AlB) DATE OfF N'fIifIIt:NN.. 

01 gll/pl a, ffA 
OfFfIEm'ION 

1/9/89 1/13/89 

PIe8Ie be advised that eppI'OVIII of the pelion contera upon the betl8ficilfy en ~ dIs8IftcaIion. The ~ consftItIa no-...noe 
... the beneficilly .. be toood eligible tor vila ~. edmIssion to the UnIted States Of edjustment to lawful penn.1I8m AIiIidant .... . 
~ty fof visa Issuance Ie detanniMd only when IIPPICatiOn 1herefOf Is made to •. consuIar officer; efigIbIIity for admisSiOn Of ...... Ie 
determined only when applicatiOn thenItor .. made to WI Immlgullion officer. Also. please note the Items below which .-elndicalad by "X" nwka 
collcerning this petitiOn: 

1. J;J YOUR PETITION TO~l\BENEFICIARV ASAHIMMEOIATE RELATIVE OF A UNTEDSTATESanzEN HASBeENFORWAROEDTOTHEUNI1'ED 
STATES CONSULATE AT 'GlCOlC . THIS COMPlETES AU. ACTION BY TMS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UtITED 
STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT Of STATE, WIi. NMSE. THE BENEAaARY CCINCEJN«l VISA 
~ANCE. htqsirJ ~g "'" ,"-.u.w be .114", ... 4 c. tA. c-..L TAU Senoiu will .. ...,. ,.....,...,~c:o.c.~ .... 
WnIoIA«. 

2.0 F YOU BECOME NATUfWJZEO AS A Cff1ZEN Of THE UNTED STATES AHO AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED 10 THE 
BfNEFlCIARY. NOTFY THIS 0FftCE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE Of YOUR NAlURAUZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. F THE PETmON WAS IN 
BEHAlF Of YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STU UNMARRIED. TMS INFOAMATION MAY E)CPEDU''E THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICWW. 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSFICATION. AS SHOWN ASOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED to THE UNTB) STATES CONSUlATE AT 

=-=~~=-=-~..,.,.",,,,,..,...,=:--:-:c:-=--:-,-:--===~ TMS COMPlETES AU. ACTION BY THIS SEfMCE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHtNG TO DO WITH THE ACnJAL ISSUANCE Of VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONl.Y BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT Of STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A UMfTED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED 5mICTl Y .. THE CHRONOlOGICAL ORDeR .. WHICH PEm10NS WERE FI..EO FOR THE 
SAME ClASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEfICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WIU. WFORM 
tW AND CONSI)ER ISSUANCE Of THE VISA. htqsirJ ~ "'" v...- ...., be ....... to t4e Co....&. ". Senicot tIIill .. ...,.,. 
....--r_,~-...... .......... 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE 8ENEFICIARV IS" THE UNTEO STATES AND WIU. APPlY 10 BECOME A LAWFUL PEAMANENTREBmENT. THE 
ENClOSED APPlICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPlETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENERClARY wm. 30 DAVS 
.. ACCORDANCE WITH THE I\ISTRUCTIONSCONTAINEIJ THEREIN. (F THE BENEACIARY HAD PREVIOUS&. Y SU8MmED FORM I .... WHICH WAS 
RE1lJANED TO .... HE SHOlJU) RESUBMIT THAT FORM wm. 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENERaARV WIU. BE NORMED OF 'DE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENIlIG APPlICATioN TO BECOME A LAWRL PERMf,NENT fEaIEH'r 
(fORM J-485). 

6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE 89EFICUIRY IS .. THE UNITEO STATES I4HO WIU. APPlY 10 8EOOME A LAWFUL PERMNENT ~. 
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NlA&R IS NOT PRESENTLY AYNLNJU:. nEREFORE. THE 8ENERCWlY MAY NOT N'fIt.Y 10 BECOME A PER­
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL ~JMENTS 8UBMI1TED .. 8UPPCRT OF YOUR PETmON IJLIWX:OMPNIED BY COPES THEfEOF HAVE ... MADE It. fIB1MN&IT 
PART OF THE PETITION. NIt OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8. 0 REMIoAKS 

._1-111 
( ..... 4-2 ... U y 

/D~-.'f/!dt,c - ~O ? V.= ...... y~ 
Ricbard c. s.l~1l 
.nICr mEClOR 



UHITED STATES DEPARTIIENT OF JUSTICE 
~ ___ 1UUI.IrA_"" 

815 Airport Way So. 
Seattle, NA 98134 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 0 

NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

NGUYEN, Diep Van 

OUI/nh Thi Phan 
~11ON Ifl.ENOo 
201 (bJ 

IMTE fIIEl111ClN ALB) IMTE OF AJIf'IfIDYIIL 

01 ympi a, flA 
OF fIIEl111ClN 

• • 
1/9/89 1/13/89 

..... be advised .... eppt'0II8I of the pelion confens upon the beneficiary an appropriate c:Iasatfication. The approval constiIu1II8 no ........ 

... the benefictaJy wiI be found eligible for 'lisa ~. admission to the United StalI8s or adjustment to lawful permanent l'8Ilident ....... 
EIigibIIty for visa i8suance is de_mined only when application therefor is made to •. consuIar officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment Ie 
determined only when application IheIeIor II made to an itmIIgIation officer. Also. please note the Items below which .. tndicat8d by ")(" mII1c8 
concerning this petition: 

1. J:;) YOURPETITIONTO~~ AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF AUNTEDSTATEScmzENHAS BEEN FORWARDED TOllE I.NlB) 

STATES CONSUI.ATE AT K . THIS COMPlETES AlL ACTION BY THIS SERVICe ON llE PET1T1ON. THE I.NTED 
STATES CONSUlATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPeRYSSION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. Wl.L ADVISE TliE BENEFICIARY CONCERNI«J VISA 
ISSUANCE. ~ ~ ... ~,iCrIlCf be fIiUre ... " e. ,... CoanL TAU Service fIfIiU be""" e. ...-r..,illqWJeotIOIl .... v_. 

2.0 IF YOU BECOME NATIJRAUZED AS A CtTIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO llE 
BENEFlCWn'. NOTFY THIS OfFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STU. UNMARRIED. THIS INfORMATION MAY EXPEDI1'E llE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3.0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE Cl.ASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED to THE I.NTED STATES CONSlIl.ATE AT 
:-==-=-=-=--=-::---,.."""..,..=-""....,..=""~=-=.,-:-:-:c:-=:-::-:=- THIS COMPlETES AlL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON llE PE1111ON. THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHWG TO 00 WITH THE ACTUAL. ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSUlS WHO ARE UNDER llE 
JURISOICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A lIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGtCAL. ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FLED FOR llE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING lIST, llE UNITED STATES CONSUl.. Wl.L INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER IS&JANCE OF TliE V1SA.llifW7 ~ ... vnae. ..,., be ....... " eo ,... CoUIIL nit Service fIfIiU .. ...we .. 
4IIU1Oe1'-ritlqtriTr~ ........... 

4. 0 THE PETTT10N STATES THAT llE BENEF1C1ARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND Wl.L APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUl PERMANENT RESIDENT.llE 
ENCl.OSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPlETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY ~ 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE IIISTAUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSt. Y SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM ~ 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEACIARY WI.L BE tEORMEO OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDItG APPUCATiON TO BECOME A LAWRA.. PEAMNeIT fESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485). 

6. 0 THE PEmlON STATES THAT llE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND Wl.L APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUl PEAMNeIT fESIDENT. 
HOWEVER. AN ~VlSANUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVM.NJI,£. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPlY TO BECOME A PER· 
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7. 0 ORIGINAl. DOOUMENTS SUIMnED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PE11110N UNAOCOMPANIED BY COPES THEREOF HAW EN MADE A. PERMANENT 
PART OF THE PEmlON. Nt't OTtERS ARE RETUANED HEREWITH. 

8.0 fEMARKS 
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NAME (Te~ Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

Last (Ten Ho 
05 

Month (Thang) 

v 

~~J1e (Giua) 
15 

Day (Ngay) 

. /\ 

DI E. P 
First (Ten 
I ~ 3 9. 
Year (Nam) 

goi) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam): ~v __ _ FE:male (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (DOC than) : rtarried (Co lap gia diIlh) : 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

Qg , 
. A'" ,J 

I- - 1\ 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : " l L N h- \t1 eN :J} i N t1 e.," \ e u 
# A. 

V 

NAt\. \J \EJ 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) _ n lJ (\- u" . 

~\~T. __ ~n~O~C~l~I\~M~\N~H~. _________ ~~~~----____ __ 
POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) \I No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu) :14-<0, l':ltzS: T.o (Den): \Um.!l _\~~g. 
t _"" J 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: C -r -'2 30 11 .,t. k L- s= tiA H 11-\ (\) _ lH UA N H J.\ i c V N· 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): U>"&<\t-e.V\OI.n:f Co\orn~.t; 
~ o....rt i o::L A r + --:[ V\ t-r u.. <:. "1"0 r-

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Ou hoc tai My) : __ ~~ ______ ~~~ __ ~ __ ~~~~~~~~ __ ~ 
VN ARMY (Ouan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : [)~=te \"" hi CO \u t\jll ~\I\t~ P::E..Ai mg;t 1 enlL 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) posl.tion (Chuc vu) : I <'--h\;: As.'M1'OO~!: 

n j)' "'S\QtJ :r.. Date (namr: ...... L"""vfI1 ....... _.w:~ __ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) 

Yes (Co): 'f~> 
IV Number (So ho so): 11\5..2.1 
No (Khong): 

theo) : No 
Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi tit 

,.J - pJ 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Oia chi lien lac tai VN) :_--::~:;..:\..I..' ......l.N~~~~~~~-2.i..;..;.h'\..;..;.tv..;......;C.;..;.~::..:..·W~_ 
QMq't\?> 11" t\'i \1& c.\,A1 \J\\Y.~. \I{f;t Np!JV 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro) : 
p htom. -t~. Q.~M.tv 

U.S. CITIZEN (Ouoc tich Hoa-Ky):. Yes (co): '1~'::, No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) :-----\V~i~1~~----~-------

bi~~~J NAME " SIGNATURE: p ~ cvvv -t ~ Q M~ ('(\ t::v 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) 

cua nguoi dien 
Q bp'A-fA Ov 

Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



NAME (Te~ Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

MARITAL STATUS 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

Mon th (Thang) 

Male (Nam): _V __ _ 

(...- . ;\ 

~~J1e (Gi ua) filr~ ~Ten goi) 
1 ~ 3 9, 

Day (Ngay) 
15 

Year (Nam) 

Female (Nu): 

(Co lap gia diIlh) : V 

QB 
. " NAt\. \I \C1 

\ 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu) :\4-(, -It:ltzS T.o (Den): \4=.2. =\t)&g. 
t -" 1\.,/ 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: C l -'2 30 -t}..2,., k c. c; tiAH 11\ N _ lH UA N ti 11 i c V N· 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): U-eM-f-e..V\t\;\ Co\¢')\~.t; 
t..\ ~ i OJ::: A r + -:r. V\ 1-r u... c. '=r () r 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~~ __ ~ __ ~~~ __ ~ __ ~~~~~ __ ~~ __ ~ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : L\~'{;2"'(xt\1 CO\Q,,-tV <!;\I\i;& O:e.~}ms@ l "oIL 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) position (Chuc vu) : I <..;h{i Q..3~~m~;&. 

lJ D' \I, )\() tJ :r.« Date ( namr: .......LL'"""'upj:..l._ .... ~ __ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (Co): 'i.t~ 
IV Number (So ho so): 11\ 5.2.. , 
No ( Khong) : 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) 

theo) : No 
Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi tit 

..; - w 
MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) :_~":..:.\.L..' ~N:::....;ll~~~~:":'::-..liii~{,;;,.;,ntv..:.;;,.-...;;:e:;.:~~·&w~~ 

I \ '* ~ \1 &- c.. ~l V\'Y'~. \I\~ N ()~ 
NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

_. P'ruOM. .-t~ Q~~-.;...:.;I\'\.~tv ____ _ 
C ' • . , I.) "1p·· ,. 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): '1~':, No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): _____ \U~i~1~~----~-------

~~(-J/~~J NAME & SIGNATURE: P"'cvYV -"\4 Q",.uimtv 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien 

o \.'1~w 
Month (Thang) 

I) 
Day (Ngay) 

DATE: 

don nay) ebnye.:# 
I wA , 

Year (Nam) 
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r -- GENERAL ASSOCIATJON OF 
ORMER POLITICAL PIUSONERS OF VIETNA.J\IESE COMMUNlS1S 

TO"ng HQi Clju Tu Nhan Chlnh Tr~ Cqng San Vi~t Nam 
P.O. BOX 1953, GARDEN GROVE, CA9.2642 • TEL: (714) 694-4136 

POLITICAL PRJSONERS REGISTRATION FORM 
Mat.. ghllcn Tu Nhan Chinh Tr~ 

(Two Copies) 

N __ 

1"" p",po~~ 01 Ill., I",,, ... ,0 oCIenl~J p;;o."oni whO ••• 0' .... ' .. 10", ... ,1, "''' ....... a,ll ..... a ... ' .. "on Clomp In v, .. I N .. m •• 0 l/\oal el.g.blhl), 10' US .dm •••• OI\.~ Ih* O.lIe,I, 
O~p.o.I .... PI(jQ'Io'" un c... ... 1""1 ... 11 .. 11. 

''''I' CI.e1l I: .... ".;J ,wI" U' (.nil ",.JtlV "Vlld, iii •• Utili OJ fI .. m ,.in 1,0nll ,., "f' C;, ,,,0 d V'~I N~'" tJ' 'dJ9C ph';p .oio HOi «; 'f1a" I:"JOnf1I'~IIIi1 dl ,0 "~I'.f.J 

3. Address ollamlly: • L \.J l\ J p' I, IV Jl 
IDiii chi'gia dinh) ) . I '. I Ti -+---.:;V-=-.:..-I1~-+-

D. APPLICANT: 
t Nn"~i QUnn dOn)??! -J- D '" /:"l {) 
t. "Name: IJ LJH~h I ~ U< Ll'd n ~ 

IH9.-1i renJ 
2. Add,e ... nd phone number:_ 
rDi~ Chi'ri difn rho~i) 

3.~~~.~W~hde~ine~ ___ /_-___ ~~~i~~~ __________________ _ 
(Lien hi rO; ,u Man eai ,,0) 

~. Slatus in U.SA : 
(TInh "Ing cu flu) 

Permanent Resident 0 

5. ~'e wou willing to sponsor the above detainee (il released) 
lOng, Bi co san sing dung fa baa ,,~ cho diJOng s~ "hong 1) 

O .. le: ID.Ja V 
INf/ay,lh;;ng.lI~mJ 

U.S Citizen lIr" 

Yesl( No 0 

~~ 
Sign"lule of Appl.cant 

tCh" IIi cu. IIgu6i dJ;,g ddn J 

CCenilicble 01 Release J 
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, 
, GENERAL ASSOCIATION OF 
h~OR..MER POLITICAL PIUSONERS OF VIETNAl\1ESE COl\1l\tUNIS1S 

Tohg HQi Clju Tu Nhan Chinh Tr~ Cqng san Vi«$t Nam 
P.O. BOX 1953, GARDEN GROVE, CA92642 • TEL: (714) 894-4136 

POLITICALPRlSONERS REGISTRATION FORM 
Miiu ghi ten Tu Nhan Chlnh Tr\ 

(Two Copies) 

lflt pu,pos~ Q( 111.$ lOrm iIo 10 iClenll'~ pen.Onl who a.a or Wllfe !Olllll/flr inllllOeOm , ... Owe.lion Camp In V.." Him ... o lholl .hlilibilll~ lor u.s. aOml$l>.on ... 11111 0,0.,11 
O~""rtwfe Program UII Dol a:.14OIlh.llwO. 

''''I' ,.en ,,,i';; Ny Ii";, 'JlIIIlIIIJnU IIUllJ; tJi .i "nu IJj Ui.am ,.in ',onu ,., T'fi C;, TfO" v." N.'!' "'dJ9C phJp ,.0 HOI «; 10.0 ,flilortu II/nil Iii dl ,0 IIf' '''.J 
It.. GENERAL BIOGRAPHY: (PholO if available I tV c- .A 

ly ~en long quil, luim anh neil coJ 1\]) .. 
1. Name IFamily name, middle, firsl): N ~ fA.!;j·e IV Va w j .e.. p 

CHp ~a rentheo 'hurl/Vi,. HamJ .,a. :rP .:J- - J • '" j I '"' i Vi I\.J.. 1\ I 
2. Sex: M DOB:..l.S::..J..a:.rJ..:2.LJ Place of Birth: itv'f4- I k4'-el" - t1 1.1 e - I c;.f ,val'Yt~ 

IPhaij INgaysinh) I..... (NdiSinhtc l (CD. (. n 1>'" 
3. La~IPosili.eN~ank,AgenCY/Unil.""'l"~:"~""~I'\~1'\ 0 one , ~e..f'.!'~Ih"\Q.I. I vf5(ON L _ 

IChile ~wcap b~e, Cd quawDdn ~I euol clmg) Cll1..U~l ~ iii T'U4ll~ ctq~" f~8 f ("'UI-t!jci.OCl h i S'';if CC:H". I 

B. ARRESl; Bcz f1r,., e... ) 
IGiam giil} - "'i-. I /"_. - I ~- - Qd 
1. Date& Place of Arresl: JIf- b_ /cp1s.T.w.'M1!3 oUVnb6~CO-OO Va..p- aAgl"r. VI. Na",.... 

I Ngay tid; lfinh di;wbj bil giiJ J . C -I,... ( 1J c. \ . ,... t ) 
2. Name. Localion 01 Prisons or Reo-educalion Camps: T'1.~ t1c;.. - N 1h'€. Q t\ ,Dele. VI~ l\Ja ~ 

ITilldi,diemcacu,/giamJ Z 30..D -tt a;;; Tah Tkt.lO'1 itOl~v ... -
3. Dale of release or Slill in camps: b 4 - J..,. - l ~ B 8 J=t Oc ~ Ttfh Tl bbt 6i v . ,M c:;lC , V( (2.. t N« n. 

(Ngay dil~e .ha hay con bj Qiam) i. 

C. FAMilY STATUS: 
mnh II~ng gia dinh) 
1. Married or single: ________ -.t..M~Cl,~r ... r....:'....::e::..~:..:_ _____________ _,..----

ICogiadinhhay dge 'han) <:01 -to. /'\ - I C f) 
2. II married, pleiUlcomplele names of Spouse & Children---:-_--!r_.(i\._a....:..;.."--~--=-_w_·. -.:l)(::::::....:CA~~l...I'\......:.:k:.....--_-=-w_r..l--e..~_ 

INeu co gi~jnh, lI.in dill'n Ihem:JI11l6i v~chting va cae con} ....I I U 
N~ P~G\~ C~"" Ce,~ (dCUL~d'fr) NgY.M-EwoWC(" I li",ev(Scny 
N/Milla G.U.Oc.. VCe.± C Sa-n) y N0t.w% ~ C~ Ji,.; (J""Mj' ~ J I '" Ie r :> ~ Q _ ""'()'f. 
N~~ cLuQe. -Yb~ ( )Qt\) 

","eM? - \J.ih 
3. Relalionship wilh detainee: --------lI:~...;;;.....:..crr==------------------­
t lien h; "iii rli nhan ,ai r~o J 

4. Stalus in USA: Permanent Residenl 0 
ITinh Irjlng eu IIu) 

5. ~re yOu willing 10 sponsor the above detainee (if released) 
(Ong. Sa co san sang dung la b;lO ,rf/ Cho diJ6ng s~ IIh6f1g 1) 

Disle: q\Ja V ,6 _ {921. 
tNg"'" Ihang. nam} 

U.S Citizen ~ 

Yes l( No 0 

~~ 
Sign"turf 01 AppliCant 

(Chi! "'Y eua IlgiJ6i dJr.g ddn J 

(Cenilicale 01 Release) 
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(L~H:~). eiGNG l~l '~U C~U GIG! lh~~ CUY~N c~p CH~ H) GIAY 
~U~T C6N~ CU~G N~L~G GIAY TO C~N T~I_T J~ ~CI VI~T NIH.I 
TH~ AMir:c~~ ~~5~SSY GIV=S ~~~~:S~iC~ c~; THE ~;0V~ D~~saNS 

TC CJME TC ~~N;K~~, TkaIL~~S TJ ~L~: APP~I:~TIJN 1T THIS 
~M~A~SY TC ;) rc TH~ U~IT~~ ST~T.~, Q~~v:r~2 T~~T TH~V HAV~ 

~ ~~J:CJ~ ~X~M:N~TIC~ IN V:~T~~M ~~: A~ :~TEQvr2~ ~y I ~~P~€-

S:NT;.TIV: 
(urJr.,:,.7\). 
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~m~ric3n ~mb3S3y 

'~Q S~n ~ranC1SCO c~3~6 

Tne enclcsed ~nfor~atlon ~~rtains to ycyr int~rast in the Ord~rly 
Je~arture ?ro~r3m. Ple~s~ r~ad end f~llo~ all th3 lnltructions 
very car~fu:l/. wh~n commu~icstl'~ ~lt~ this offica ei1her by 
telepnon~ or lett~r, you ~U5t ALW~Y5 refer to the :V nu~ber 
~xactly £~ it a~~~2rs b~lo~. 

IV N~~ber: 

:~C~: Ldtter of Intrcduct~cn 

Instruc~ivn~ 

CAT11 



• UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

~1IOMAMI NATUMUZA1IOM eamaE 

815 Arrport Way So. 
Seattle, WA 98134 

NOTICE OF APPROVAl OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 
NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

NGUYEN, Diep Van 

Quynh Thi Phan 
ClASSIACA llOH I FIlE "10 

201 (b) 
DATE P£T1llOH FII..EO DATE OF APPffCNN... 

Olympia, WA 
OFPETITlON 

• • 
1/9/89 1/13/89 

Aease be adviSed that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficl8tY an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary win be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is detennined only when application therefor is made to a .consular offICer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
detennined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also. please note the Items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
ooncemIng this petition: 

1.J;] YOURPETITIONTO~~~ASAHIMMEOIATERELATlVEOFAUNlTEDSTATEScmzENHASBEENFORWARDEDTOlliEUNtTED 
STATES CONSULATE AT KOK . THIS COMPLETES AU. ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON lliE PETITION. lliE UNITED 
STATES CONSUlATE, WHICH IS UNDER lliE SUPERVlSION OF lliE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. W1U. ADVISE lliE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
I:SSUANCE Ifl.llViry cOMe""'g vUe ul1IGtICe ,10"'" be addre"ed to cAe emu.L TAu SenN.-;e tuiU be IUllGble Co -..-r., iftqt&irJ c~ Wre 
ul1lllJlCe. 

2.0 IF VOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF lliE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY llilS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GMNG THE DATE OF YOUR NATURAlIZATION. AT lliE SAME TIME, IF lliE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHAlF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHElliER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED to lliE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 

::-:-:==-::-:-=-:::c::--:::-."..-,-:c-=-:-=:-=----::=-c-::---c=..,..,----:-::c=-=_=__ THIS COMPLETES All ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON lliE PEllTION. THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A UMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART­
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND lliEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN lliE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE ALED FOR lliE 
SAME ClASSIfICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING UST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUl WILl INFORM 
HIM AND CONSiDER ISSuANCE OF THE VISA. IfIqVi'ry COlICf/""'g !lUG UI"tlGtlCe ,10"'" be a44reued to tAe Coud. TAu Sef"llice tuiU be .1IGb,. to 
GlWlOer a, t.qvtrr cOIICe""g vila UI1iGtICe, 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIll APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
ENCLOSED APPUCATIQN FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSlY SUBMmED FORM 1·485 WHICH W~ 
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY Wll BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPlICATioN TO BECOME A LAWFUl. PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485). 

6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFlCtARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIll APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTlY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PE11TION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMNENT 
PART OF THE PETITION, ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8. 0 AEMARI<S 

'_I_ITl 
.I.ft_ 4-2-11) Y 

/L/~.d£, - ~O? 
V.=11U.v ...... -9~ 

Richard C. Smith 
_fIlET DlECltlII 



• • * UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERvIa; 

815 Airport Way South 
BeattIe, Washington 98134 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

- -
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER VI'fN NAME OF BENEFICI1)Y ? 

)./Gl../y6U
J 

I.E I 

CLASSIFICATION I FILE NO" 

01. 0"3 (A.) 2-
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL 

O¥Vy-y 
OF PETITION 

2 <1 AUG 1984 

DATE: 2 4 AUG L:';"l 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer. 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

UNITED STATES CONSULATE THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED" THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER 

3. )( YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Dd-J..J6--K Nrr:!.. . 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION 'BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. p!. ORIGINAL OCX::UMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

Form 1-171 

(REV. 3/4182) Y 

L.."J:Y~~RS. ~ tL 
r~'--61. 7.uf;

p rr:...· of' 
DlSTRlCTOIRECTOR ~ 



Olympia, Wa 

November 13, 1989 

Dear Sir, 

I, the undersigned, Quynh Phan, together with my five 
children are writing this letter in order to request your 
help for Nguyen Van Diep (my husband). 

After South Vietnam fell under the Communist regime in 
1975, he was sent to the "Reeducation Camp." He has spent 
thirteen years in different Communist prisons from South 
to North. Recently, the Vietnamese government released him 
on the date of February 4, 1988, and he is now residing at: 

611 Nguyen Dinh Chieu 
Quan 3, TP Ho Chi Minh 
Vietnam 

He graduated from the National Military Commision Officer 
School in Dalat, Session 19, 1962. Before 1975, he was a 
lieutenant Colonel, Chief Regiment I and II, Division I 
(Quang Ngai, Danan Hue, Quang Tri, Dong Ha) of Infantry 
under the South Vietnamese government. He was also a martial 
art instructor. My five children and I are sincerely writing 
this letter to you to plead for help so he may be reunited in 
the united States with us. Thank you very much. 

Lt. Colonel Nguyen Van Diep 
Army No. 59/202299 

Sincerely yours, 

fulJ ~J .J-Zi"j f2-t I. a, j,,-----/ 

Quynh Phan 

Born in May IS, 1939 Hue, Vietnam 
ODP-IV 111521 
VEWL. #33704 
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